The Finance Committee recommends the adoption of this subject 
matter.  Vote 5-0-1 

ARTICLE  26 Community Preservation Appropriation of Funds–Centennial Beach 
To see if the Town will vote pursuant to M.G.L. c44B to appropriate from Community 
Preservation available funds the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000.00) recommended by the Community Preservation Committee for a community 
preservation project in fiscal year 2020, as follows: 

$ 250,000.00 - From Undesignated Fund Balance for Centennial Beach Renovations 

Or take any action relative thereto. 

Community Preservation Committee